

NCB Vs. DA Silva Antunes Joseane
SC No. 212/17

07.07.2022

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. A.K. Sahu, Ld. LAC for accused.

Mr. Paganini Calvo, Interpreter for accused from Brazilian
Embassy.

PW10 Sh. B.L. Bairwa has been examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

List this case for PE on 25.08.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
07.07.2022