

SC No. 212/2017
NCB Vs. Da Silva Antunes Joseane

14.02.2023

Ld PO is on leave today.

Present: Sh Arun Khatri, Ld SPP for NCB.
Accused produced from JC.

PW IO Rajeev Sahrawat is present however
discharged unexamined.

Issue fresh summons to this witness for NDOH.

List for PE on 20.04.2023.

(Pawan Kumar)
Ist Link/ASJ/N. Delhi
14.02.2023